# \$90.00 3693183

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gearbox Software, L.L.C.		02/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Randy Pitchford	
Street Address:	101 E. Park Boulevard, Suite 1200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75054	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Brian Martel	
Street Address:	101 E. Park Boulevard, Suite 1200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75054	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Stephen Bahl	
Street Address:	101 E. Park Boulevard, Suite 1200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75054	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693183	BORDERLANDS
Registration Number:	4049503	BORDERWORLDS
Registration Number:	4182073	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2144530810

TRADEMARK

900290939 REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2144779098

Email: tim@ackermannlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy G. Ackermann

**Address Line 1:** 701 Commerce St., Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy G. Ackermann
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy G Ackermann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conveyance-Memorandum-GBX-Owners-executed#page1.tif source=Conveyance-Memorandum-GBX-Owners-executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0037

## Memorandum of Conveyance

This memorandum summarizes the effects of the conveyance identified below on the rights listed on Annex A to this Memorandum.

Title of Conveyance: Gearbox Software, L.L.C. Assignment Agreement

Effective Date:

February 26, 2013

Assignor:

Gearbox Software, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company

Assignees:

Randy Pitchford, Brian Martel, Stephen Bahl

Summary:

Trademarks: conveys all right, title and interest, including all goodwill

associated therewith, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, excepting those rights necessary for Assignor to comply with Assignor's existing

publishing and development agreements

Copyrights:

conveys all right, title and interest, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, excepting those rights necessary for Assignor to comply with Assignor's existing publishing and

development agreements

Executed by:

Assignor:

Title: Director

Assignees:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0038

### Annex A

Mark: BORDERLANDS U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3693183
Mark: BORDERWORLDS U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4049503
Mark: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4182073

Title of Work: The Fallen

Title of Work: Unconquered

U.S. Copyright Reg. No. TX0007490416

U.S. Copyright Reg. No. TX0007613376

Title of Work: Borderlands: Gunsight

U.S. Copyright Reg. No. TX0007788848

U.S. Copyright Reg. No. PA0001817977

Title of Work: Borderlands 2

U.S. Copyright Reg. No. PA0001819184

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 06/02/2014